560631000488098 account 
Mr.Manoj Shankarlal Singh and Mrs.Mala Manoj Singh with Mumbai Virar West  Branch 
has been classified as NPA account w.e.f 27.11.2021 pursuant to your default in making 
repayment of dues/interest. As on 27.11.2021, a sum of Rs. 1,83,132.43/-(Rupees One 
Lakh Eighty Three  Thousand One Hundred Thirty two and Fourty Three Paisa Only) 
is outstanding in your accounts as shown below:

In spite of our repeated demands you have not paid any amount towards the amount 
outstanding in your account/ you have not discharged your liabilities.
We do hereby call upon you in terms of section 13 (2) of the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 to pay a 
sum of Rs. 1,83,132.43 /- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Three  Thousand One Hundred 
Thirty Two and Fourty Three Paisa Only)  together with  contractual rate of interest from 
27.11.2021 with monthly rest as per the terms and conditions of loan documents executed 
by you and discharge your liabilities in full with in 60 days from the date of receipt of this

[...]

Mumbai Powai Branch, the Physical Possession of which has been taken on 15.07.2022 by the 
Authorised Officer ofThe South Indian Bank Limited, Regional Office, Mumbai, will be sold on "As is 
where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 03.09.2022, for recovery of an amount Rs. 
3,06,20,569.44 (Rupees Three Crore Six Lakh Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise 
Forty four Only) as on 11.08.2022 due to The South Indian Bank Limited, Branch Mumbai Powai, 
from Mr. Yogesh Sawant and Mrs. Mayuri Yogesh Sawant both are residing in Flat No. 604, D-Wing 
Sonam Gyan, Old Golden Nest Phase -1, Mira Bhayander Road, Near ICICI Bank, Thane, Maharashtra